
Area Type Rescue name Website Phone Email

Dogs, cats, small animals 

and reptiles
Bristol Animal Rescue Centre bristolarc.org.uk 0117 977 6043 reception@bristolarc.org.uk

Dogs, cats and small 

animals 
Holly Hedge hollyhedge.org.uk 01275 474 719 info@hollyhedge.org.uk

Cats Bristol and Wales Cat Rescue bristolandwalescatrescue.com 0844 2573525 bwcatrescue@hotmail.com

Dogs, cats, goats, small 

animals and horses
Heart Rescue heartrescue.org.uk 0117 382 4351 info@heartrescue.org.uk

Horses HorseWorld horseworld.org.uk 01275 832425 info@horseworld.org.uk

Rabbit and small animals Bristol Rabbit Rescue and Friends bristolrabbitrescue.co.uk bristolrabbitrescue@outlook.com

Rabbit and small animals The Littlest Lives Rescue thelittlestlivesrescue.org.uk hello@thelittlestlivesrescue.org.uk

Dogs, cats, horses, farm 

and small animals
Happy Landings happy-landings.org.uk 01749 860 350 enquiries@happy-landings.org.uk

Dogs, cats, horses and 

small animals
Ferne Animal Sanctuary ferneanimalsanctuary.org 01460 65214 info@ferneanimalsanctuary.org

Dogs, cats, horses, farm 

and small animals
Somerset and Dorset Animal Rescue somersetanddorsetanimalrescue.co.uk 07989 788094 liz.sdar@hotmail.co.uk

Dogs, cats and small 

animals 
St Giles Animal Welfare stgilesanimalwelfare.co.uk 01823 490333

Greyhound and lurcher 

dogs
Forever Hounds Trust foreverhoundstrust.org 03000 125 125 enquiries@foreverhoundstrust.org

Rabbits and guinea pigs Bath Bunny and Guinea Rescue bathbunnyrescue.co.uk 07971 560798
info@bathbunnyrescue.co.uk

bathbunnyrescue@outlook.com

Wildlife Secret World secretworld.org 01278 783250 info@secretworld.org

Wildlife West Hatch Wildlife Centre rspca.org.uk/local/west-hatch-wildlife-centre 0300 123 0721 westhatchwl@rspa.org.uk

Reptiles, exotic animals Reptile and Exotics Rescue Charity facebook.com/RandEcharity 07546 956285 reptileexoticrescue@outlook.com

Hedgehogs Prickles Hedgehog Rescue prickleshedgehogrescue.org.uk 07806 744772 enquiries@prickleshedgehogrescue.co.uk

Rabbits and guinea pigs CottonTails Rescue cottontails-rescue.org.uk cottontails-rescue.org.uk/more/contact

Dogs, cats and small 

animals 
Cheltenham Animal Shelter gawa.org.uk 01242 523 521 reception@gawa.org.uk
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Dogs and cats Teckels Animal Sanctuaries teckelsanimalsanctuaries.co.uk 01452 740300 enquiries@teckelsanimalsanctuaries.co.uk

Dogs and cats Cotswolds Dogs & Cats Home cotswoldsdogsandcatshome.org.uk 01453 890 014 reception@cdch.org.uk

Rabbits Windwhistle Warren Rabbit Rescue windwhistlewarren.org.uk alice.windwhistle@gmail.com

Exotics and small animals Amate Animalia amate-animalia.co.uk 07584 283053 amateanimalia@hotmail.co.uk

Worcestershire Farm animals The Farm Animal Sanctuary thefarmanimalsanctuary.co.uk
07840 843926

07840 843756
info@thefarmanimalsanctuary.co.uk

Dogs Dogs Trust dogstrust.org.uk 0303 003 0000 info@dogstrust.org.uk

Cats Cats Protection cats.org.uk 03000 12 12 12

German shepherd dogs South West GSD Rescue southwestgsdrescue.org.uk 07775 421099 enquiries@southwestgsdrescue.org.uk

Parrots Safe Haven Parrot Refuge safehavenparrotrefuge.co.uk 07926 992240 admin@safehavenparrotrefuge.co.uk

Dogs, cats, horses and 

small animals
Blue Cross bluecross.org.uk 0300 790 9903

Labrador retriever dogs Labrador Retriever Rescue labrador-rescue.org.uk 07768 130418 louise.lrrse@gmail.com

Border collie dogs Border Collie Rescue bordercollierescue.org
0845 604 4941 

07707 485813
hq@bordercollierescue.org

National

Gloucestershire


